
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:509
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2015
GOMTI RIVER
Bhabhor Shri Jasvantsinh Sumanbhai

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to develop Gomti river front on the lines of Sabarmati river front and if so, the details of the plan; and

(b) if so, the funds allocated for this purpose and the time frame to develop Gomti river front?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION
(PROF.SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a) No such proposal has been received from the State Government.

(b) Does not arise.
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